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MINING CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE FILING
AND AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING
CLAIMS AND SITES

ocument submitted for recording does

The undersigned hereby affirms that this
tot contain a social security number.

Land Department

Newmont USA Limited H"HIIIH”
555 Fifth Street
Elko, NV 89801 0213675

State of Nevada )

} ss.
County of Elko )

Brian G. lverson, first being duly sworn, deposes and says:

| am the duly authorized agent of Newmont USA Limited, a Delaware corporation,
d/b in Nevada as Newmont Mining Corporation, (the "COMPANY"), and am
personally acquainted with the matters described herein.

The COMPANY, whose address is 555 Fifth Street, Elko, Nevada 89801, owns the
unpatented mining claim(s) and/or mill site(s) described in Exhibit A attached hereto
(the "Claim(s)").

It is the intention of the COMPANY to maintain, develop and hold each Claim since
its date of location as is provided for by law.

Pursuant to 30 U.S.C. Section 28f to 28k and 43 C.F.R. Part 3830 (and, to the
extent applicable to any of the Claim(s), the Act of August 11, 1855, 69 Stat. 681 and
43 C.F.R. Part 3730, and the Actof April 8, 1948, 62 Stat. 162 and 43 C.F.R.
Subpart 3821), in lieu of the suspended assessment work and filing requirements of
30 U.S.C. Section 28-28e and 43 U.S.C. Section 1744(a) and (¢):

1. The maintenance fee was paid and the federal fee requirements were met for
each of the Claim(s) for the assessment year ending September 1, 2009.

2. With this filing to the Bureau of Land Management, the COMPANY submits
the maintenance fee for the assessment year ending September 1, 2010 in
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the amount of one hundred andtwemntyFive dollar%a($'1—2-5799) for each of
the Claim(s). .Ca(.,\‘.y g\\\of e

All such maintenance fees are paid on behalf of the COMPANY.

This affidavit is made as of the date set forth below, pursuant to N.R.S. Section
517.230 and any applicable federal laws.

A Gl

Bridn G. Iverson
Manager of Lands, US

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this ‘My of Q«U«@ , 2009,

by Brian G. lverson, ¢/ J
. P.J. GLA
. ) 'M
Nofar.Public APFY. XF AR T A

ROBERTS MQUNTAIN 2009/2010 Filing

T IR 0213675 2o 499 98/0s/20a0



REPORT : EXHIBITA

Company Name :

Project :
Block Name :
BLM Serial #
NMC 892986
NMC 892887
NMC 892988
NMC 802089
NMC 892990
NMC 892991
NMC 892092
NMC 892993
NMC 892994
NMC 892995
NMC 892996
NMC 892097
NMC 892098
NMC 892999
NMC 393000
NMC 893001
NMC 893002
NMC 893003
NMC 893004
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EXHIBIT A
NEWMONT USA LIMITED
ROBERTS MOUNTAIN
29-476-0001/ROB Book &
Page or

Claim Name County Document #

ROB 1 EUREKA 408 223
RCB 2 EUREKA 408 224
RCB 3 EUREKA 408 225
ROB 4 EUREKA 408 226
ROB S EUREKA 408 227
RCB & EUREKA 408 228
ROB 7 EUREKA 408 229
ROB 8 EUREKA 408 230
ROB 9 EUREKA 408 231
ROB 10 EUREKA 408 232
ROB 11 EUREKA 408 233
ROB 12 EUREKA 408 234
ROB 13 EUREKA 408 235
ROB 14 EUREKA 408 236
ROB 15 EUREKA 408 237
ROB 16 EUREKA 408 238
ROB 17 EUREKA 408 239
ROB 18 EUREKA 408 240
ROB 19 EUREKA 408 241

Prepared :
Page :

State : NEVADA

Amended Book &
Page or
Document #

Twp

23N

23N

23N
23N

23N
23N
23N
23N
23N
23N
23N
23N
23N
23N
23N
23N
23N
23N
23N

23N

23N
23N

07-AFR-08

1of 7
Rge Sec Mer
50E 12 MDM
51E 07 MDM
50E 12 MDM
51E 07 MDM
51E 07 MDM
51E 07 MDM
51E 07 MDM
51E 07 MDM
51E 07 MDM
51E 07 MDM
51E 07 MDM
51E 07 MDM
51E 07 MDM
51E 07 MDM
51E 07 MDM
51E 07 MDM
51E 07 MDM
51E 07 MDM
51E 08 MDM

07 MDM
51E 08 MDM

07 MDM
50E 13 MDM

12 MDM
51E 07 MDM

3ofl
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REPORT : EXHIBITA
Company Name : NEWMONT USA LIMITED
Project : ROBERTS MOUNTAIN

Block Name : 29-476-0001/ROB

BLM Serial # Claim Name County
NMC 803005 ROBZ20 EUREKA
NMC 893006 ROB 21 EUREKA
NMC 8923007 ROBZ22 EUREKA
NMC 893008 ROB 23 EUREKA
NMC 893009 ROB 24 EUREKA
NMC 893010 ROB25 EUREKA
NMC 893011 ROB 26 EUREKA
NMC 893012 ROB27 EUREKA
NMC 893013 ROB?28 FEUREKA
NMC 893014 ROB 29 EUREKA
NMC 892015 ROB 30 EUREKA
NMC 893016 ROB 31 EUREKA
NMC 893017 ROB 32 EUREKA
NMC 893018 ROB 33 EUREKA
NMC 803019 ROB 34 EUREKA
NMC 893020 ROB35 EUREKA
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Book &

Page or
Document #
408 242
408 243
408 244
408 245
408 246
408 247
408 248
408 249
408 250
408 251
408 252
408 253
408 254
408 255
408 256
408 257

State :

NEVADA
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Page :

Amended Book &

Page or
Document #

07-APR-09
2of 7
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23N
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23N
23N

23N
23N

23N
23N

23N
23N

23N

50E 13

51E

51E
51E

51E
51E

51E
51E

51E
S1E

51E
51E

51E
91E

51E
51E

51E

o7
18
07
07
18
07
07
18
o7
07
18
o7
07
18
07
07
18
07
07
18
07
07
18
08
o7
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MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
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MDM
MDBM
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State :

REPORT : EXHIBITA EXHIBIT A
Company Name : NEWMONT USA LIMITED
Project: mowm_‘mmmw%o_/\“mmw.;_z Book &
. 29-476-

Block Name : 1 Page or

BLM Serial # Claim Name County Document #
NMC 893021 ROB36 EUREKA 408 258
NMC 893022 ROB37 EUREKA 408 259
NMC 893023 ROB 38 EUREKA 408 260
NMC 893024 ROB 38 EUREKA 408 261
NMC 893025 ROB40 EUREKA 408 262
NMC 893026 ROB 41 EUREKA 408 263
NMC 893027 ROB42 FEUREKA 408 264
NMC 8923028 ROBA43 EUREKA 408 265
NMC 893029 ROB44 EUREKA 408 266
NMC 89303¢ ROB 45 EUREKA 408 267
NMC 893031 ROB 46 EUREKA 408 268
NMC 893032 ROB47 EUREKA 408 269
NMC 883033 ROBA48 EUREKA 408 270
NMC 893034 ROB 49 EUREKA 408 271
NMC 893035 ROBSO EUREKA 408 272
NMC 893036 ROB 51 EUREKA 408 273
NMC 893037 ROBS52 EUREKA 408 274
NMC 893038 ROBS53 EUREKA 408 275
NMC 893039 ROB 54 EUREKA 408 276
NMC 893040 ROBS5S EUREKA 408 277
NMC 883041 ROB56 EUREKA 408 278
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Prepared :
Page :

NEVADA

Amended Book &
Page or
Document #
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23N
23N
23N
23N
23N
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3of 7
Rge Sec Mer
51E 08 MDM

17 MDM

18 MDM

07 MOM
51E 18 MDM
51E 18 MDM
51E 18 MDM
51E 18 MDM
51E 18 MDM
51E 18 MDM
51E 18 WMDM
51 18 NMDM
51E 18 MDM
51E 18 MDM
51E 18 MDM
51E 18 MDM
21E 18 MDM
51E 17 MDM

18 MDM
51 17 MDM

18 MDM
51E 17 MDM
51E 17 MDM
51E 17 MDM
51E 17 MDM
51E 18 MDM

19" MDM
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REPORT : EXHIBITA EXHIBIT A
Company Name : NEWMONT USA LIMITED
Project : ROBERTS &mqukz Book &
: 29-476-0001

Block Name : Page or

BLM Serial # Claim Name County Document #
NMC 893042 ROB 57 EUREKA 408 279
NMC 893043 ROBS58 EUREKA 408 280
NMC 893044 ROBS59 EUREKA 408 281
NMC 893045 ROB 60 EUREKA 408 282
NMC 803046 ROB 61 EUREKA 408 283
NMC 893047 ROB &2 EUREKA 408 284
NMC 893048 ROBG63 EUREKA 408 285
NMC 893049 RORB 64 EUREKA 408 286
NMC 89305¢ ROB®SG5 EUREKA 408 287
NMC 8383051 ROBG66 EUREKA 408 238
NMC 8903052 ROBG&7 EUREKA 408 289
NMC 893053 ROBG®GS EUREKA 408 290
NMC 893054 ROBG9 EUREKA 408 291
NMC 893055 ROB70 EUREKA 408 292
NMC 893056 ROB 71 EUREKA 408 293
NMC 893057 ROB72 EUREKA 408 294
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Prepared :
Page :

State : NEVADA

Amended Book &
Page or

Document #

Twp

23N
23N
23N
23N

23N

23N
23N
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23N

23N
23N

23N
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23N

07-APR-09
dof 7
Rge Sec Mer
51E 18 MDM
19 MDM
51E 18 MDM
19 MDM
51E 18 MDM
19 MDM
51E 18 MDM
18 MDM
51E 17 MDM
20 MDM
19 MDM
18 MDM
51E 17 MDM
20 MDM
51E 17 MDM
20 MDM
51E 17 MDM
20 MDM
51E 17 MDM
20 MDM
51E 19 MDM
51E 200 MDM
19 MDM
51E 20 MDM
51E 20 MDM
51E 20 WMDM
51E 20 MDM
51E 19 MDM
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REPORT : EXHIBITA EXHIBIT A
Company Name : NEWMONT USA LIMITED
Project: W%mmm._.% gmﬂw_wﬁb_z Book &
. -476-0001
Block Name : 01/ Page or
BLM Serial # Claim Name County Document #
NMC 893058 ROB73 EUREKA 408 205
NMC 893059 ROB 74 EUREKA 408 296
NMC 893060 ROB 75 EUREKA 408 287
NMC 883061 ROB78 EUREKA 408 2908
NMC 893062 ROB77 EUREKA 408 299
Total Count for Claim Block : 77
Count of Claims by County
EUREKA 77
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Page or
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REPORT : EXHIBITA

Company Name :

Project : ROBERTS MOUNTAIN
Block Name : 29-476-0002/BERT
BLLM Serial # Claim Name
NMC 909628 BERT 1
NMC 9096289 BERT?2
NMC 009630 BERT3
NMC 909631 BERT 4
NMC 909632 BERTS5

NMC 909633 BERTS
NMC 909634 BERT7
NMC 009635 BERTS8
NMC 909636 BERT9
NMC 909637 BERT 10
NMC 909638 BERT 11
NMC 909639 BERT 12
NMC 900640 BERT 13
NMC 909641 BERT 14
NMC 909642 BERT 15

Total Count for Claim Block :
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Count of Claims by County

EUREKA

NEWMONT USA LIMITED

EXHIBIT A
Book &
Page or

County Document #

EUREKA 426 100
EUREKA 428 101
EUREKA 426 102
EUREKA 426 103
EUREKA 426 104
EUREKA 426 105
EUREKA 426 106
EUREKA 426 107
EFUREKA 426 108
EUREKA 426 109
EUREKA 428 110
EUREKA 426 111
EUREKA 426 112
EUREKA 426 113
EUREKA 426 114
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Rge Sec Mer
51E 19 MDM
50E 24 MDM
51E 19 MDM
50E 24 MDM
51E 18 MDM

19 MDM
51E 19 MDM
51E 18 MDM

19 MDM
51E 18 MDM

19 MDM
51E 19 MDM
51E 19 MDM
51E 19 MDM
51E 12 MDM
51E 192 MDM
51E 19 MDM
51E 19 MDM
51E.19 MDM
51E 19 MDM
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REPORT : EXHIBITA

Total County Count

EUREKA 92

Total Claim count for this Exhibit :
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EXHIBIT A

92

Prepared :
Page :

07-APR-0Q9
Tof 7

Qof 9

Book . 480 P8/05/20@9
326 Pacge

Fage.

AUTERRIRR A TIMBN 0213675



